

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

11/22/13

BID OPENING DATE 11/20/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0S1104
LOCATION 10-SJ-4-0.0
10-SJ-5-0.0

ON STATE ROUTE 4 BETWEEN GARFIELD
ST OH (PM R15.7) AND NAVY DR (PM
14.6) AND W CHARTER WY BETWEEN ARMY
COURT (PM14.4) AND TILLIE LEWIS

CONTRACT CODE 'C '
235 CONTRACT ITEMS

EXTEND FREEWAY

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 25 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 825

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 9 ENGINEERS EST 63,946,584.40 AMOUNT UNDER 11,969,094.10 PERCENT UNDER EST 18.72
PROGRAM ELEMENTS 400

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	51,977,490.30	4	BROSAMER & WALL INC 177 OAKLAND BLVD, SUITE 110 WALNUT CREEK CA 94596 925 932-7900 00978808 FAX 925 932-0500 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	52,855,959.60	9	RGW CONSTRUCTION INC 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 606-2400 00591940 FAX 925 961-1925 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	54,293,586.00	6	MCM-TEICHERT JV P O BOX 620 NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660 916 334-1221 00286430 FAX 916 334-0562 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	58,527,744.40	5	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 2554 MILLCREEK DR SACRAMENTO CA 95833 916 649-4504 00944155 FAX 916 920-2246 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	59,027,470.30	3	WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1777 OAKLAND BLVD, SUITE 300 WALNUT CREEK CA 94596 925 627-1700 00457120 FAX 925 935-1700 CC PREF CLAIMED

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 2
11/22/13

6	59,561,096.20	1	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 2990 BAY VISTA COURT SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	925 372-8000 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001	NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
7	59,833,433.50	8	C C MYERS INC P O BOX 2948 RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741-2948	916 635-9370 00331359 FAX 916 635-1527	NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
8	60,573,817.80	7	FLATIRON WEST, INC 2100 GOODYEAR ROAD BENECIA CA 94510	707 742-6000 00772589 FAX 707 746-0849	CC PREF CLAIMED
9	63,157,645.70	2	OHL USA INC 1920 MAIN STREET SUITE 310 IRVINE CA 92614	949 242-4432 00984140 FAX 949 231-1255	NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 3
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA	FENCE, CHAIN LINK FENCE, GATES, CABLE RAILING
	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING CONCORD CA	ASPHALT PAVING, AGGREGATE BASE ROCK AND SUB BASE ROCK
	BROWN & FESSLER LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL
	CONCO REINFORCEMENT CONCORD CA	REBAR
	CONFAB LATHROP CA	PRE-CAST GIRDERS
	D&L PUMPING SERVICES INC SACRAMENTO CA	CONCRETE PUMPING
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS NV	SAW AND SEAL AND JOINT SEALS AND GROOVE BRIDGE DECK
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	EROSION CONTROL, PERMANENT
	KEEGAN ENVIRONMENTAL & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS CORONA CA	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
	MALCOLM DRILLING HAYWARD CA	CIDH
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	SIGN STRUCTURES

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 4
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	RE MAHER INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	MINOR CONCRETE
	SCHWAGER DAVIS INC SAN JOSE CA	PRE-STRESSING

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 5
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	REMOVE FENCE AND GATES AND CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6 AND ELECTRIC)
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	TEMPORARY GATE, PERMANENT FENCE AND GATES AND CABLE RAILING
	BROWN & FESSLER INC LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING, FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM, SIGNAL & LIGHTING
	BROWN & FESSLER INC LIVERMORE CA	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION AND COMMUNICATION CONDUIT
	BROWN & FESSLER INC LIVERMORE CA	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS
	BROWN & FESSLER INC LIVERMORE CA	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	BAR REINFORCING STEEL AND HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT
	CONFAB LATHROP CA	FURNISH/ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONC WIDE-FLANGED GIRDERS
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	CONT REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (EXPANSION JOINT TYPE WF)
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	CONT REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TERMINAL JOINT TYPE E)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 6
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	CONT REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (WIDE FLANGED BEAM TERM)
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	LEAN CONCRETE BASE AND SEAL ISOLATION JOINT
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	MOVE IN/MOVE OUT(EROSION CONTROL) AND INCORPORATE MATERIALS
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	MOVE IN/MOVE OUT(TEMP EROSION CONTROL) AND HYDROMULCH
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING), STRAW AND COMPOST
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	TEMP HYDRAULIC MULCH & SOIL BINDER, HYDROSEED, FIBER ROLLS
	MALCOLM DRILLING HAYWARD CA	CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILING (16", 72", 96" & 108")
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60 AND 60A)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURES AND FURNISH/INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURES

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	R E MAHER AMERICAN CANYON CA	MINOR CONCRETE
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, FIBER ROLL AND GRAVEL BAG BERM
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE AND FENCE (TYPE ESA)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ALLSTEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	FENCING
	CMC STOCKTON CA	REBAR
	CONFAB LATHROP CA	PRECAST GIRDERS
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS NV	SAW CUT, SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP AND SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS NV	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT, GRIND AND GROOVE
	MVI BARRIER STOCKTON CA	GUARD RAIL, SIGN STRUCTURE AND 60 RAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 8
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	ELECTRICAL
	SELBY SOIL EROSION NEWCASTLE CA	EROSION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ACL ONTARIO CA	60 SERIES RAIL
	ACL ONTARIO CA	700 SERIES BRIDGE RAIL, CL FENCE/GATES/CABLE RAIL
	BAY CITIES CONCORD CA	AB, IMPORT BORROW, MINOR CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE
	BAY CITIES CONCORD CA	AC PAVING, UNDERGROUND, MSE WALL, RSP, TEMP BASIN
	BAY CITIES CONCORD CA	IMPROVEMENT, K RAIL, ROADWAY EX, STRUCTURE EX/BF (RW)
	BROWN & FESLER LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL
	CMC TRACY CA	REBAR
	CON FAB LATHROP CA	FURNISH/ERECT GIRDERS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 9
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	J&M BAKERSFIELD CA	EROSION CONTROL
	MALCOLM DRILLING HAYWARD CA	CIDH PILE
	MID STATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	SIGN STRUCTURES
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	MBGR, CABLE RAILING
	MS MAHER VALLEJO CA	MINOR CONCRETE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BAY CITIES CONCORD CA	EARTHWORK, HMA PAVING
	BAY CITIES CONCORD CA	STORM DRAIN
	BROWN AND FESLER LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL
	CONCO REINFORCING CONCORD CA	REBAR
	CONFAB LATHROP CA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST GIRDERS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS NV	SAW AND SEAL
	MALCOLM DRILLING HAYWARD CA	CIDH
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LIVERMORE CA	EROSION CONTROL
	RE MAHER AMERICAN CANYON CA	MINOR CONCRETE FLATWORK

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING COCORD CA	CURB & GUTTER
	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING COCORD CA	MSE WALLS, K RAIL, CRASH CUSHIONS, TEMP SCREENS
	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING COCORD CA	PAVING, GRADING, HMA DIKE, AB, HMA, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING CONCORD CA	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, DRIVE WAY
	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING COCORD CA	UNDERGROUND, CITY UNDERGROUND, CLEARING, GRUBBING
	BROWN & FESLER INC LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL, FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM, SIGNAL/LIGHTING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 11
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BROWN & FESLER INC LIVERMORE CA	LIGHTING, COMM CONDUIT, TRAFFIC MONITOR
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	REBAR
	CON FAB CALIFORNIA CORP LATHROP CA	FURNISH & ERECT PRE CAST GIRDERS
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	MINOR CONCRETE, STAMPED CONCRETE, CURB, GUTTER
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, PAVEMENT JOINTS
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	CHAIN LINK RAILING, TYPE 736 BARRIER
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	CRASH CUSHION SAND FILLED, CABLE RAILING
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE, SIGN STRUCTURE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	SIGN STRUCTURE FOUNDATION, MBGR, TYPE 60 BARRIER
	ODYSSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC LODI CA	EROSION CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 12
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	SCHWAGER DAVIS INC SAN JOSE CA	POST TENSION

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	FENCE, CABLE RAILING, GATES AND CHAIN LINK RAILING
	BAY AREA DRILLING PITTSBURG CA	CIDH PILE
	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING CONCORD CA	ROADWORK, AC PAVING AND UNDERGROUND
	BROWN & FESLER LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL
	C M C REBAR TRACY CA	REBAR
	CON FAB LATHROP CA	PRECAST GIRDERS
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	SIGN STRUCTURES AND MBGR
	ODYSSEY ENVIRONMENTAL LODI CA	EROSION CONTROL
	R E MAHER AMERICAN CANYON CA	FLAT CONCRETE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 13
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	TEAM EEF ALAMEDA CA	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ACL CHINO HILLS CA	CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER, ROADWAY BARRIER
	ALL COUNTIES TRUCKING SAN FRANCISCO CA	TRUCKING
	BAY CITIES CONCORD CA	AC PAVING
	BAY CITIES CONCORD CA	GRADING
	BAY CITIES CONCORD CA	UNDERGROUND
	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	CIDH PILE
	CMC TRACY CA	REBAR
	CONFAB LATHRUP CA	FURNISH AND ERECT PC/PS GRINDERS
	D&L SACRAMENTO CA	CONCRETE PUMPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 14
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	FLATIRON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	ELECTRICAL
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	PERMANATE EROSION CONTROL
	MBI STOCKTON CA	OVERHEAD SIGNS & MGBR
	PISOR FENCE CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	FENCING
	RE MAHER AMERICAN CANYON CA	MINOR CONCRETE
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACL ONTARIO CA	BARRIER RAIL
	ALAMILLO REBAR VENICIA CA	REINFORCING STEEL
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	FENCE
	BROWN & FESLER LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

BID211
PAGE 15
11/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CON FAB CALIFORNIA LATHROP CA	PRE CAST GIDDERS
	MALCOLM DRILLING HAYWARD CA	CIDH PILING
	MARINA LANDSCAPING INC LIVERMORE CA	EROSION CONTROL, LANDSCAPING
	TOP GRADE CONSTRUCTION 50 CONTRACTORS ST LIVERMORE CA 94551	MINOR STRUCTURES, TRAFFIC CONTROL, MSE WALLS, REMOVALS
	TOP GRADE CONSTRUCTION 50 CONTRACTORS ST LIVERMORE CA 94551	ROADWAY CONST, DRAINAGE, SEWER, ASPHALT

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	870	1,000.00	870,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
6	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	30	130.00	3,900.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	410	20.00	8,200.00
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	17,900	10.00	179,000.00
10	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	140	150.00	21,000.00
11	025948	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION ABSORB 350	EA	22	2,200.00	48,400.00
12	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	17,900	3.00	53,700.00
13	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
14	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
15	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	93	500.00	46,500.00
16	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	50	250.00	12,500.00
17	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
18	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	12	2,500.00	30,000.00
19	130520	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	85,800	.70	60,060.00
20	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	15,000	.20	3,000.00
21	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	83,400	1.50	125,100.00
22	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	260	5.00	1,300.00
23	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	94	170.00	15,980.00
24	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	6,140	3.00	18,420.00
25	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	2,010	9.00	18,090.00
26	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	470	6.00	2,820.00
27	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	11,400	3.00	34,200.00
28	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8	3,300.00	26,400.00
29	130720	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	SQYD	5,170	18.00	93,060.00
30	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
31	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
32	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	420	3.00	1,260.00
33	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	10,600	.50	5,300.00
34	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,100	.25	775.00
35	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	9,610	3.00	28,830.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	4,480	5.00	22,400.00
37	150620	REMOVE GATE	EA	13	800.00	10,400.00
38	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	72	5.00	360.00
39	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	25,300	.50	12,650.00
40	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	270	5.00	1,350.00
41	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,100	.50	7,050.00
42	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	160	5.00	800.00
43	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,320	1.10	1,452.00
44	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	21	100.00	2,100.00
45	150757	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
46	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	160	24.00	3,840.00
47	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00
48	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	1	350.00	350.00
49	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	150.00	750.00
50	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	4	1,300.00	5,200.00
51	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
52	155003	CAP INLET	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
53	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
54	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	59,400	14.00	831,600.00
55	025949	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE DC MATERIAL)	CY	30,900	4.00	123,600.00
56 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	332	23.00	7,636.00
57	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	1,280	11.00	14,080.00
58 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	220	65.00	14,300.00
59	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	1,820	34.00	61,880.00
60 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	166	230.00	38,180.00
61	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	1,470	18.00	26,460.00
62	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	40,500	11.00	445,500.00
63	198206	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS A1	SQYD	27,500	2.00	55,000.00
64	205220	GRAVEL MULCH (SQFT)	SQFT	230,000	1.00	230,000.00
65	208808	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.250" THICK)	LF	570	130.00	74,100.00
66	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00
67	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	532,000	.50	266,000.00
68	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	632,000	.03	18,960.00
69	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	7,350	3.00	22,050.00
70	210420	STRAW	SQFT	147,000	.03	4,410.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
71	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	623,000	.05	31,150.00
72	210600	COMPOST	SQFT	623,000	.18	112,140.00
73	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	147,000	.04	5,880.00
74	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	12,100	25.00	302,500.00
75	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	13,300	35.00	465,500.00
76	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	4,840	125.00	605,000.00
77	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,960	95.00	946,200.00
78	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
79	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	250	15.00	3,750.00
80	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	2,350	15.00	35,250.00
81	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	130	15.00	1,950.00
82	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	21	750.00	15,750.00
83	397005	TACK COAT	TON	10	900.00	9,000.00
84	400050	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	3,370	160.00	539,200.00
85	400065	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TERMINAL JOINT, TYPE E)	LF	160	20.00	3,200.00
86	400080	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINAL)	LF	160	440.00	70,400.00
87	400092	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE WF)	LF	160	29.00	4,640.00
88	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	15,700	150.00	2,355,000.00
89	401083	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GROUND-IN	STA	27	44.00	1,188.00
90	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	55,700	3.00	167,100.00
91	404093	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT	LF	1,310	6.00	7,860.00
92 (F)	477021	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION A	SQFT	16,080	40.00	643,200.00
93 (F)	477022	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION B	SQFT	21,860	40.00	874,400.00
94 (F)	477023	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION C	SQFT	2,370	40.00	94,800.00
95	490601	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	200	200.00	40,000.00
96	490611	72" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	3,474	850.00	2,952,900.00
97	490618	96" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,858	1,050.00	3,000,900.00
98	490620	108" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,205	2,000.00	2,410,000.00
99	498050	54" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	35	850.00	29,750.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
100	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	25	950.00	23,750.00
101	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
102 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	77	250.00	19,250.00
103 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	14,500	377.54	5,474,330.00
104 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	721	350.00	252,350.00
105 (F)	510072	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB	CY	535	500.00	267,500.00
106 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	185	575.00	106,375.00
107 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	35	1,350.00	47,250.00
108 (F)	044347	ARCHITECTURAL TEXTURE (COLUMN)	SQFT	17,560	8.00	140,480.00
109	044348	ARCHITECTURAL MEDALLION	EA	64	800.00	51,200.00
110	044349	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE-FLANGE GIRDER (100'-110')	EA	17	34,000.00	578,000.00
111	044350	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE-FLANGE GIRDER (110'-120')	EA	23	35,000.00	805,000.00
112	044351	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE-FLANGE GIRDER (120'-130')	EA	24	40,000.00	960,000.00
113	044352	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE-FLANGE GIRDER (130'-140')	EA	40	40,000.00	1,600,000.00
114	044353	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE-FLANGE GIRDER (140'-150')	EA	40	45,000.00	1,800,000.00
115	044354	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE-FLANGE GIRDER (150'-160')	EA	39	47,500.00	1,852,500.00
116	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	183	7,000.00	1,281,000.00
117	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	242	70.00	16,940.00
118	519092	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 2 1/2")	LF	88	275.00	24,200.00
119	519094	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 3 1/2")	LF	248	325.00	80,600.00
120	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	168	350.00	58,800.00
121	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	84	80.00	6,720.00
122	519101	JOINT SEAL (TYPE A)	LF	160	30.00	4,800.00
123 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	6,730,000	.90	6,057,000.00
124 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	77,526	1.05	81,402.30
125	520120	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT	EA	1,508	25.00	37,700.00
126 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	41,866	5.00	209,330.00
127 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	41,866	.50	20,933.00
128	560244	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	1,870	25.00	46,750.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
129	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	600	12.00	7,200.00
130	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	200	13.00	2,600.00
131	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	23	17.00	391.00
132	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	670	18.00	12,060.00
133	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	1,300	13.00	16,900.00
134	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	53	200.00	10,600.00
135	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00
136	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	2,260	52.00	117,520.00
137	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	950	63.00	59,850.00
138	025950	TEMPORARY BASIN IMPROVEMENTS	LS	LUMP SUM	67,000.00	67,000.00
139	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	6	460.00	2,760.00
140	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	5	510.00	2,550.00
141	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	32	700.00	22,400.00
142	721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	120	200.00	24,000.00
143	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	42	650.00	27,300.00
144	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	390	4.00	1,560.00
145	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (LF)	LF	224	25.00	5,600.00
146	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	90	35.00	3,150.00
147	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	1,530	282.00	431,460.00
148	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	6,680	13.00	86,840.00
149 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	10,364	2.00	20,728.00
150 (F)	750041	ISOLATION CASING	LB	12,740	3.00	38,220.00
151 (F)	750497	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - BAR TYPE)	LB	5,200	6.00	31,200.00
152 (F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	52,200	5.50	287,100.00
153	025951	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (CITY TYPE 1)	EA	3	6,000.00	18,000.00
154	025952	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (CITY TYPE 3)	EA	5	12,000.00	60,000.00
155	026003	RELOCATE HYDRANT (CITY)	EA	3	2,200.00	6,600.00
156	026004	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT (CITY)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
157	026005	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CITY)	LF	1,450	50.00	72,500.00
158	026006	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CITY)	LF	810	60.00	48,600.00
159	026007	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CITY)	LF	650	70.00	45,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
160	026008	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CITY)	LF	710	85.00	60,350.00
161	026009	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (CITY)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00
162	026010	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (CITY)	EA	1	950.00	950.00
163	026011	30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (CITY)	EA	3	1,050.00	3,150.00
164	025953	CITY OF STOCKTON MANHOLE TYPE 1	EA	20	3,700.00	74,000.00
165 (F)	025954	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (CITY)	LB	14,860	2.00	29,720.00
166	025955	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	LF	140	150.00	21,000.00
167	025956	36" PROFILE WALL POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	LF	250	400.00	100,000.00
168	025957	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
169	025958	ABANDON SEWER PIPE	LF	280	12.00	3,360.00
170	026012	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (CITY)	LF	460	25.00	11,500.00
171	025959	REMOVE CULVERT (LF) (CITY)	LF	700	30.00	21,000.00
172	025960	REMOVE INLET (CITY)	EA	6	750.00	4,500.00
173	025961	ADJUST INLET (CITY)	EA	3	1,400.00	4,200.00
174	025962	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (CITY)	EA	4	2,200.00	8,800.00
175	025963	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	27	3,000.00	81,000.00
176	026013	SAND BACKFILL (CITY)	CY	4	110.00	440.00
177 (F)	025964	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CITY)	CY	108	400.00	43,200.00
178	025965	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY) (CITY)	CY	16	150.00	2,400.00
179	025966	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) (CITY)	SQYD	54	5.00	270.00
180	026441	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER (CITY)	EA	23	120.00	2,760.00
181	025967	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (CITY)	CY	6	800.00	4,800.00
182	026014	LIGHTING (CITY OF STOCKTON)	LS	LUMP SUM	201,700.00	201,700.00
183	025968	FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	192,000.00	192,000.00
184	026015	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY OF STOCKTON)	LS	LUMP SUM	196,000.00	196,000.00
185	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	3,670	10.00	36,700.00
186	025969	TEMPORARY FENCE (ELECTRIC)	LF	930	55.00	51,150.00
187	025970	TEMPORARY GATE	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
188	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	7,050	8.00	56,400.00
189	025971	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, BW)	LF	3,030	20.00	60,600.00
190	025972	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, BW)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
191	025973	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, BW)	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
192	025974	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, BW)	EA	6	1,800.00	10,800.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
193	025975	24' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, BW)	EA	6	2,400.00	14,400.00
194	802580	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	8	1,600.00	12,800.00
195	802620	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	7	1,800.00	12,600.00
196	025976	20' CHAIN LINK SLIDING GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
197	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	42	40.00	1,680.00
198	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	4	50.00	200.00
199	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	60.00	120.00
200	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	100	25.00	2,500.00
201 (F)	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	833	60.00	49,980.00
202	839220	DOUBLE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	140	35.00	4,900.00
203 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	974	25.00	24,350.00
204	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
205	839561	RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY	EA	1	250.00	250.00
206	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00
207	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	2,300.00	9,200.00
208	839591	CRASH CUSHION, SAND FILLED	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
209	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	370	100.00	37,000.00
210	839702	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60A)	LF	503	110.00	55,330.00
211	839726	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A)	LF	310	100.00	31,000.00
212 (F)	839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	11,562	50.00	578,100.00
213	839731	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B)	LF	20	51.00	1,020.00
214	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	43,700	1.20	52,440.00
215	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,870	4.00	15,480.00
216	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	22,200	.50	11,100.00
217	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	64,500	.25	16,125.00
218	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	740	3.00	2,220.00
219	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,260	3.50	11,410.00
220	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
221	025977	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
222	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	192,000.00	192,000.00
223	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	225,000.00	225,000.00
224	025978	LIGHTING (COUNTY)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
225	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
226	860771	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	338,000.00	338,000.00

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 23
11/22/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
227	860930	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
228	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
229	150763	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00
230	150854	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	1,600	24.00	38,400.00
231	153140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	870	5.00	4,350.00
232	026655	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (SQYD)	SQYD	1,340	8.00	10,720.00
233	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4,490	2.50	11,225.00
234	568016	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	1,680	3.50	5,880.00
235	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	4,400,000.00	4,400,000.00
					TOTAL	51,977,490.30

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	5,300.00	5300.00	15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
3	2,000.00	1740000.00	1,700.00	1479000.00	5,000.00	4350000.00	4,000.00	3480000.00
4	30,000.00	30000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
5	80,000.00	80000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
6	70.00	2100.00	80.00	2400.00	75.00	2250.00	350.00	10500.00
7	40.00	16400.00	40.00	16400.00	35.00	14350.00	30.00	12300.00
8	15,000.00	15000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
9	8.25	147675.00	10.00	179000.00	11.50	205850.00	6.00	107400.00
10	95.00	13300.00	275.00	38500.00	320.00	44800.00	250.00	35000.00
11	3,300.00	72600.00	5,000.00	110000.00	7,000.00	154000.00	3,500.00	77000.00
12	1.80	32220.00	2.25	40275.00	2.00	35800.00	2.00	35800.00
13	150,000.00	150000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
14	2,600.00	2600.00	1,800.00	1800.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
15	500.00	46500.00	500.00	46500.00	500.00	46500.00	500.00	46500.00
16	375.00	18750.00	750.00	37500.00	500.00	25000.00	400.00	20000.00
17	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00
18	500.00	6000.00	500.00	6000.00	500.00	6000.00	550.00	6600.00
19	.25	21450.00	.26	22308.00	.60	51480.00	.20	17160.00
20	.30	4500.00	.30	4500.00	.15	2250.00	.30	4500.00
21	.30	25020.00	1.00	83400.00	.25	20850.00	2.50	208500.00
22	9.85	2561.00	11.00	2860.00	13.00	3380.00	5.00	1300.00
23	180.00	16920.00	238.00	22372.00	185.00	17390.00	175.00	16450.00
24	3.60	22104.00	5.00	30700.00	3.50	21490.00	3.00	18420.00
25	14.50	29145.00	17.00	34170.00	10.00	20100.00	11.00	22110.00
26	8.50	3995.00	11.00	5170.00	12.00	5640.00	11.00	5170.00
27	3.30	37620.00	4.00	45600.00	5.00	57000.00	3.00	34200.00
28	2,750.00	22000.00	3,700.00	29600.00	2,500.00	20000.00	3,200.00	25600.00
29	6.25	32312.50	14.50	74965.00	11.00	56870.00	28.00	144760.00
30	1,000.00	1000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
31	64,000.00	64000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
32	2.50	1050.00	3.00	1260.00	5.00	2100.00	5.00	2100.00
33	1.20	12720.00	1.30	13780.00	1.00	10600.00	.90	9540.00
34	4.00	12400.00	1.00	3100.00	5.00	15500.00	.30	930.00
35	2.50	24025.00	2.20	21142.00	8.00	76880.00	9.00	86490.00
36	3.00	13440.00	2.00	8960.00	5.00	22400.00	3.40	15232.00
37	250.00	3250.00	500.00	6500.00	350.00	4550.00	310.00	4030.00
38	25.00	1800.00	20.00	1440.00	25.00	1800.00	7.00	504.00
39	.50	12650.00	.55	13915.00	.50	12650.00	.40	10120.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	4.00	1080.00	4.50	1215.00	3.00	810.00	2.80	756.00
41	.50	7050.00	.55	7755.00	.50	7050.00	.40	5640.00
42	4.00	640.00	4.50	720.00	3.00	480.00	2.80	448.00
43	2.00	2640.00	2.20	2904.00	2.00	2640.00	1.10	1452.00
44	80.00	1680.00	80.00	1680.00	80.00	1680.00	80.00	1680.00
45	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	8000.00
46	18.00	2880.00	17.00	2720.00	20.00	3200.00	24.00	3840.00
47	470.00	3290.00	200.00	1400.00	400.00	2800.00	1,700.00	11900.00
48	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	240.00	240.00
49	200.00	1000.00	200.00	1000.00	200.00	1000.00	200.00	1000.00
50	1,450.00	5800.00	1,400.00	5600.00	2,500.00	10000.00	1,200.00	4800.00
51	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
52	2,400.00	2400.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,400.00	1400.00
53	100,000.00	100000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
54	14.00	83160.00	12.00	71280.00	12.00	71280.00	16.00	95040.00
55	2.85	88065.00	8.00	247200.00	4.00	123600.00	5.00	154500.00
56	350.00	116200.00	200.00	66400.00	55.00	18260.00	160.00	53120.00
57	17.00	21760.00	27.00	34560.00	20.00	25600.00	20.00	25600.00
58	50.00	11000.00	155.00	34100.00	95.00	20900.00	70.00	15400.00
59	23.00	41860.00	40.00	72800.00	55.00	100100.00	36.00	65520.00
60	51.00	8466.00	65.00	10790.00	45.00	7470.00	30.00	4980.00
61	11.50	16905.00	15.00	22050.00	14.00	20580.00	20.00	29400.00
62	3.00	121500.00	10.50	425250.00	10.00	405000.00	12.00	486000.00
63	1.00	27500.00	1.20	33000.00	1.25	34375.00	1.70	46750.00
64	.40	92000.00	1.25	287500.00	1.00	230000.00	.70	161000.00
65	75.00	42750.00	115.00	65550.00	40.00	22800.00	60.00	34200.00
66	1,000.00	7000.00	1,000.00	7000.00	850.00	5950.00	1,000.00	7000.00
67	.50	266000.00	.43	228760.00	.45	239400.00	.50	266000.00
68	.03	18960.00	.03	18960.00	.03	18960.00	.03	18960.00
69	3.00	22050.00	3.50	25725.00	4.00	29400.00	3.00	22050.00
70	.03	4410.00	.05	7350.00	.03	4410.00	.03	4410.00
71	.05	31150.00	.04	24920.00	.05	31150.00	.05	31150.00
72	.18	112140.00	.12	74760.00	.12	74760.00	.20	124600.00
73	.05	7350.00	.12	17640.00	.02	2940.00	.04	5880.00
74	15.90	192390.00	18.00	217800.00	15.00	181500.00	18.00	217800.00
75	31.40	417620.00	35.00	465500.00	20.00	266000.00	24.00	319200.00
76	99.90	483516.00	150.00	726000.00	143.00	692120.00	180.00	871200.00
77	76.00	756960.00	77.00	766920.00	90.00	896400.00	85.00	846600.00
78	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	2.00	500.00	18.00	4500.00	16.00	4000.00	18.00	4500.00
80	3.75	8812.50	18.00	42300.00	16.00	37600.00	18.00	42300.00
81	2.00	260.00	18.00	2340.00	16.00	2080.00	18.00	2340.00
82	2,000.00	42000.00	1,700.00	35700.00	1,500.00	31500.00	1,000.00	21000.00
83	1,000.00	10000.00	1.00	10.00	1,100.00	11000.00	1,000.00	10000.00
84	232.00	781840.00	225.00	758250.00	237.00	798690.00	250.00	842500.00
85	28.00	4480.00	33.00	5280.00	183.00	29280.00	230.00	36800.00
86	540.00	86400.00	325.00	52000.00	1,415.00	226400.00	850.00	136000.00
87	42.00	6720.00	80.00	12800.00	184.00	29440.00	250.00	40000.00
88	177.00	2778900.00	157.00	2464900.00	169.00	2653300.00	170.00	2669000.00
89	250.00	6750.00	250.00	6750.00	75.00	2025.00	240.00	6480.00
90	3.35	186595.00	3.00	167100.00	7.00	389900.00	3.00	167100.00
91	7.70	10087.00	8.00	10480.00	8.00	10480.00	8.00	10480.00
92	50.00	804000.00	67.00	1077360.00	50.00	804000.00	67.00	1077360.00
93	50.00	1093000.00	67.00	1464620.00	50.00	1093000.00	67.00	1464620.00
94	50.00	118500.00	67.00	158790.00	50.00	118500.00	67.00	158790.00
95	95.00	19000.00	200.00	40000.00	150.00	30000.00	270.00	54000.00
96	830.00	2883420.00	670.00	2327580.00	1,380.00	4794120.00	800.00	2779200.00
97	1,135.00	3243830.00	1,135.00	3243830.00	1,000.00	2858000.00	940.00	2686520.00
98	1,944.00	2342520.00	1,325.00	1596625.00	2,000.00	2410000.00	2,240.00	2699200.00
99	800.00	28000.00	800.00	28000.00	750.00	26250.00	820.00	28700.00
100	800.00	20000.00	800.00	20000.00	850.00	21250.00	850.00	21250.00
101	200,000.00	200000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	205,000.00	205000.00
102	300.00	23100.00	325.00	25025.00	450.00	34650.00	290.00	22330.00
103	520.00	7540000.00	516.00	7482000.00	480.00	6960000.00	610.00	8845000.00
104	450.00	324450.00	500.00	360500.00	450.00	324450.00	550.00	396550.00
105	390.00	208650.00	510.00	272850.00	650.00	347750.00	550.00	294250.00
106	650.00	120250.00	720.00	133200.00	650.00	120250.00	450.00	83250.00
107	3,000.00	105000.00	1,500.00	52500.00	2,253.00	78855.00	1,800.00	63000.00
108	10.50	184380.00	5.00	87800.00	16.00	280960.00	3.80	66728.00
109	1,500.00	96000.00	2,500.00	160000.00	1,500.00	96000.00	1,800.00	115200.00
110	22,115.00	375955.00	22,000.00	374000.00	22,000.00	374000.00	25,000.00	425000.00
111	26,650.00	612950.00	27,000.00	621000.00	25,000.00	575000.00	28,000.00	644000.00
112	25,000.00	600000.00	28,000.00	672000.00	26,000.00	624000.00	27,000.00	648000.00
113	28,150.00	1126000.00	29,000.00	1160000.00	30,000.00	1200000.00	29,000.00	1160000.00
114	31,500.00	1260000.00	32,000.00	1280000.00	32,000.00	1280000.00	32,000.00	1280000.00
115	42,000.00	1638000.00	42,000.00	1638000.00	45,000.00	1755000.00	43,000.00	1677000.00
116	5,840.00	1068720.00	4,600.00	841800.00	4,800.00	878400.00	7,000.00	1281000.00
117	100.00	24200.00	72.00	17424.00	50.00	12100.00	140.00	33880.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	155.00	13640.00	250.00	22000.00	250.00	22000.00	220.00	19360.00
119	325.00	80600.00	250.00	62000.00	265.00	65720.00	300.00	74400.00
120	325.00	54600.00	250.00	42000.00	275.00	46200.00	400.00	67200.00
121	103.00	8652.00	100.00	8400.00	80.00	6720.00	120.00	10080.00
122	85.00	13600.00	90.00	14400.00	30.00	4800.00	94.00	15040.00
123	.92	6191600.00	.90	6057000.00	.80	5384000.00	.89	5989700.00
124	1.30	100783.80	1.00	77526.00	1.50	116289.00	1.30	100783.80
125	28.00	42224.00	13.00	19604.00	15.00	22620.00	14.00	21112.00
126	3.25	136064.50	3.25	136064.50	4.00	167464.00	3.00	125598.00
127	.25	10466.50	.25	10466.50	.60	25119.60	.25	10466.50
128	5.00	9350.00	25.00	46750.00	20.00	37400.00	24.00	44880.00
129	12.00	7200.00	12.00	7200.00	10.00	6000.00	12.00	7200.00
130	13.00	2600.00	13.00	2600.00	10.00	2000.00	13.00	2600.00
131	17.00	391.00	18.00	414.00	15.00	345.00	15.00	345.00
132	18.00	12060.00	19.00	12730.00	15.00	10050.00	16.00	10720.00
133	13.00	16900.00	13.00	16900.00	12.00	15600.00	8.00	10400.00
134	200.00	10600.00	200.00	10600.00	200.00	10600.00	200.00	10600.00
135	400.00	2400.00	400.00	2400.00	400.00	2400.00	400.00	2400.00
136	50.00	113000.00	65.00	146900.00	50.00	113000.00	52.00	117520.00
137	57.00	54150.00	73.00	69350.00	65.00	61750.00	60.00	57000.00
138	27,000.00	27000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
139	445.00	2670.00	410.00	2460.00	475.00	2850.00	420.00	2520.00
140	515.00	2575.00	400.00	2000.00	500.00	2500.00	450.00	2250.00
141	650.00	20800.00	450.00	14400.00	700.00	22400.00	480.00	15360.00
142	245.00	29400.00	120.00	14400.00	200.00	24000.00	210.00	25200.00
143	540.00	22680.00	1,000.00	42000.00	1,100.00	46200.00	870.00	36540.00
144	2.00	780.00	6.00	2340.00	4.00	1560.00	10.00	3900.00
145	12.00	2688.00	35.00	7840.00	50.00	11200.00	25.00	5600.00
146	15.00	1350.00	45.00	4050.00	30.00	2700.00	35.00	3150.00
147	295.00	451350.00	400.00	612000.00	500.00	765000.00	300.00	459000.00
148	8.00	53440.00	8.00	53440.00	7.50	50100.00	15.00	100200.00
149	1.70	17618.80	2.00	20728.00	2.00	20728.00	2.00	20728.00
150	3.85	49049.00	5.00	63700.00	12.00	152880.00	2.00	25480.00
151	18.00	93600.00	15.00	78000.00	8.00	41600.00	5.50	28600.00
152	6.00	313200.00	8.00	417600.00	8.00	417600.00	5.00	261000.00
153	7,500.00	22500.00	2,400.00	7200.00	4,350.00	13050.00	6,000.00	18000.00
154	12,500.00	62500.00	5,700.00	28500.00	5,400.00	27000.00	6,200.00	31000.00
155	3,200.00	9600.00	2,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	15000.00	2,400.00	7200.00
156	2,400.00	4800.00	450.00	900.00	1,800.00	3600.00	1,400.00	2800.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
157	50.00	72500.00	50.00	72500.00	50.00	72500.00	50.00	72500.00
158	60.00	48600.00	85.00	68850.00	60.00	48600.00	55.00	44550.00
159	60.00	39000.00	75.00	48750.00	75.00	48750.00	70.00	45500.00
160	70.00	49700.00	100.00	71000.00	95.00	67450.00	90.00	63900.00
161	880.00	1760.00	875.00	1750.00	800.00	1600.00	1,000.00	2000.00
162	1,100.00	1100.00	1,000.00	1000.00	950.00	950.00	850.00	850.00
163	1,100.00	3300.00	1,290.00	3870.00	1,000.00	3000.00	970.00	2910.00
164	3,000.00	60000.00	2,100.00	42000.00	2,500.00	50000.00	2,200.00	44000.00
165	1.70	25262.00	2.00	29720.00	1.00	14860.00	1.50	22290.00
166	300.00	42000.00	150.00	21000.00	70.00	9800.00	33.00	4620.00
167	350.00	87500.00	575.00	143750.00	240.00	60000.00	300.00	75000.00
168	10,000.00	10000.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,100.00	1100.00
169	5.00	1400.00	10.00	2800.00	12.00	3360.00	9.00	2520.00
170	65.00	29900.00	21.00	9660.00	25.00	11500.00	16.00	7360.00
171	16.00	11200.00	13.00	9100.00	20.00	14000.00	21.00	14700.00
172	410.00	2460.00	200.00	1200.00	450.00	2700.00	750.00	4500.00
173	1,450.00	4350.00	1,400.00	4200.00	800.00	2400.00	350.00	1050.00
174	1,500.00	6000.00	1,900.00	7600.00	600.00	2400.00	310.00	1240.00
175	850.00	22950.00	1,800.00	48600.00	650.00	17550.00	310.00	8370.00
176	200.00	800.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00	330.00	1320.00
177	915.00	98820.00	550.00	59400.00	1,200.00	129600.00	550.00	59400.00
178	250.00	4000.00	240.00	3840.00	225.00	3600.00	150.00	2400.00
179	5.00	270.00	7.00	378.00	4.00	216.00	8.00	432.00
180	250.00	5750.00	250.00	5750.00	50.00	1150.00	100.00	2300.00
181	250.00	1500.00	700.00	4200.00	750.00	4500.00	640.00	3840.00
182	189,000.00	189000.00	189,000.00	189000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
183	156,000.00	156000.00	166,000.00	166000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
184	190,000.00	190000.00	190,000.00	190000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	180,000.00	180000.00
185	8.00	29360.00	10.00	36700.00	20.00	73400.00	10.00	36700.00
186	20.00	18600.00	35.00	32550.00	75.00	69750.00	11.00	10230.00
187	350.00	1400.00	1,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	4000.00
188	16.20	114210.00	12.00	84600.00	20.00	141000.00	12.00	84600.00
189	17.50	53025.00	17.00	51510.00	30.00	90900.00	17.00	51510.00
190	1,540.00	3080.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,750.00	3500.00	1,500.00	3000.00
191	1,550.00	3100.00	1,600.00	3200.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,800.00	3600.00
192	1,950.00	11700.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,450.00	14700.00
193	2,250.00	13500.00	2,100.00	12600.00	3,000.00	18000.00	3,050.00	18300.00
194	1,500.00	12000.00	1,500.00	12000.00	2,000.00	16000.00	1,200.00	9600.00
195	1,800.00	12600.00	1,800.00	12600.00	2,000.00	14000.00	1,600.00	11200.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
196	2,200.00	2200.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,200.00	3200.00	4,500.00	4500.00
197	75.00	3150.00	45.00	1890.00	35.00	1470.00	45.00	1890.00
198	50.00	200.00	55.00	220.00	50.00	200.00	85.00	340.00
199	60.00	120.00	65.00	130.00	60.00	120.00	85.00	170.00
200	28.00	2800.00	50.00	5000.00	20.00	2000.00	21.00	2100.00
201	80.00	66640.00	90.00	74970.00	90.00	74970.00	92.00	76636.00
202	65.00	9100.00	100.00	14000.00	30.00	4200.00	66.00	9240.00
203	30.00	29220.00	50.00	48700.00	80.00	77920.00	76.00	74024.00
204	3,000.00	9000.00	3,000.00	9000.00	2,900.00	8700.00	3,100.00	9300.00
205	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	515.00	515.00	760.00	760.00
206	600.00	1200.00	700.00	1400.00	760.00	1520.00	610.00	1220.00
207	3,000.00	12000.00	650.00	2600.00	2,200.00	8800.00	3,060.00	12240.00
208	4,500.00	9000.00	5,600.00	11200.00	5,600.00	11200.00	1,320.00	2640.00
209	59.00	21830.00	80.00	29600.00	35.00	12950.00	100.00	37000.00
210	57.00	28671.00	90.00	45270.00	50.00	25150.00	105.00	52815.00
211	73.00	22630.00	80.00	24800.00	85.00	26350.00	65.00	20150.00
212	60.00	693720.00	75.00	867150.00	80.00	924960.00	50.00	578100.00
213	460.00	9200.00	200.00	4000.00	612.64	12252.80	200.00	4000.00
214	.50	21850.00	.65	28405.00	.50	21850.00	.50	21850.00
215	5.00	19350.00	6.50	25155.00	5.00	19350.00	5.00	19350.00
216	.40	8880.00	.55	12210.00	.50	11100.00	.40	8880.00
217	.30	19350.00	.44	28380.00	.40	25800.00	.40	25800.00
218	2.75	2035.00	3.30	2442.00	3.00	2220.00	2.80	2072.00
219	3.75	12225.00	4.35	14181.00	4.00	13040.00	3.30	10758.00
220	2,500.00	2500.00	2,400.00	2400.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
221	20,000.00	20000.00	11,500.00	11500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	17,000.00	17000.00
222	210,000.00	210000.00	210,000.00	210000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
223	257,000.00	257000.00	257,000.00	257000.00	262,500.00	262500.00	220,000.00	220000.00
224	9,400.00	9400.00	12,000.00	12000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
225	312,000.00	312000.00	312,000.00	312000.00	317,000.00	317000.00	240,000.00	240000.00
226	328,000.00	328000.00	328,000.00	328000.00	27,000.00	27000.00	350,000.00	350000.00
227	31,000.00	31000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	48,000.00	48000.00	22,000.00	22000.00
228	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
229	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	600.00	600.00	2,500.00	2500.00
230	20.00	32000.00	13.00	20800.00	17.00	27200.00	25.00	40000.00
231	10.00	8700.00	7.00	6090.00	4.00	3480.00	14.00	12180.00
232	10.00	13400.00	4.50	6030.00	6.00	8040.00	14.00	18760.00
233	3.00	13470.00	2.50	11225.00	4.00	17960.00	5.00	22450.00
234	10.00	16800.00	10.00	16800.00	5.00	8400.00	10.00	16800.00

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 30
11/22/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
235	4,482,900.00	4482900.00	5,425,787.00	5425787.00	5,400,000.00	5400000.00	5,600,000.00	5600000.00
TOT		52,855,959.60		54,293,586.00		58,527,744.40		59,027,470.30

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	10,000.00	10000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
3	2,222.00	1933140.00	5,600.00	4872000.00	3,000.00	2610000.00	3,250.00	2827500.00
4	30,000.00	30000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	29,000.00	29000.00	80,000.00	80000.00
5	135,000.00	135000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	125,000.00	125000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
6	100.00	3000.00	70.00	2100.00	60.00	1800.00	56.00	1680.00
7	45.00	18450.00	40.00	16400.00	40.00	16400.00	39.00	15990.00
8	50,000.00	50000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
9	12.00	214800.00	12.00	214800.00	8.00	143200.00	20.00	358000.00
10	135.00	18900.00	320.00	44800.00	250.00	35000.00	250.00	35000.00
11	6,500.00	143000.00	7,000.00	154000.00	3,500.00	77000.00	2,625.00	57750.00
12	2.25	40275.00	2.10	37590.00	3.50	62650.00	8.00	143200.00
13	55,000.00	55000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
14	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
15	500.00	46500.00	500.00	46500.00	500.00	46500.00	500.00	46500.00
16	500.00	25000.00	250.00	12500.00	400.00	20000.00	325.00	16250.00
17	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00
18	500.00	6000.00	600.00	7200.00	600.00	7200.00	600.00	7200.00
19	.30	25740.00	.50	42900.00	.50	42900.00	.80	68640.00
20	.30	4500.00	.20	3000.00	.20	3000.00	.17	2550.00
21	1.50	125100.00	2.50	208500.00	2.50	208500.00	.55	45870.00
22	7.00	1820.00	6.50	1690.00	20.00	5200.00	7.00	1820.00
23	150.00	14100.00	150.00	14100.00	300.00	28200.00	160.00	15040.00
24	2.75	16885.00	2.75	16885.00	3.00	18420.00	2.75	16885.00
25	6.00	12060.00	5.50	11055.00	10.00	20100.00	6.00	12060.00
26	2.75	1292.50	7.00	3290.00	5.50	2585.00	7.25	3407.50
27	2.75	31350.00	2.70	30780.00	2.00	22800.00	2.90	33060.00
28	2,610.00	20880.00	2,700.00	21600.00	3,500.00	28000.00	1,500.00	12000.00
29	12.25	63332.50	13.00	67210.00	20.00	103400.00	16.00	82720.00
30	45,000.00	45000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	130,000.00	130000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
31	10,000.00	10000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	90,000.00	90000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
32	5.00	2100.00	3.00	1260.00	5.00	2100.00	4.50	1890.00
33	1.25	13250.00	1.00	10600.00	1.20	12720.00	1.50	15900.00
34	.50	1550.00	.50	1550.00	.25	775.00	5.50	17050.00
35	8.00	76880.00	8.25	79282.50	5.50	52855.00	2.10	20181.00
36	5.00	22400.00	4.00	17920.00	10.00	44800.00	1.60	7168.00
37	500.00	6500.00	750.00	9750.00	300.00	3900.00	560.00	7280.00
38	12.00	864.00	35.00	2520.00	26.00	1872.00	5.70	410.40
39	.50	12650.00	.40	10120.00	.50	12650.00	.65	16445.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	4.00	1080.00	3.00	810.00	4.00	1080.00	5.00	1350.00
41	.50	7050.00	.38	5358.00	.50	7050.00	.60	8460.00
42	4.00	640.00	5.00	800.00	4.00	640.00	5.00	800.00
43	2.00	2640.00	2.00	2640.00	2.00	2640.00	2.50	3300.00
44	80.00	1680.00	100.00	2100.00	25.00	525.00	27.00	567.00
45	2,000.00	4000.00	7,000.00	14000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	4,050.00	8100.00
46	24.00	3840.00	24.00	3840.00	22.00	3520.00	20.00	3200.00
47	400.00	2800.00	450.00	3150.00	1,500.00	10500.00	440.00	3080.00
48	200.00	200.00	210.00	210.00	600.00	600.00	560.00	560.00
49	200.00	1000.00	210.00	1050.00	180.00	900.00	53.00	265.00
50	2,500.00	10000.00	1,250.00	5000.00	2,400.00	9600.00	975.00	3900.00
51	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
52	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	4,100.00	4100.00	1,100.00	1100.00
53	88,000.00	88000.00	350,000.00	350000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
54	10.50	623700.00	12.00	712800.00	12.00	712800.00	25.00	1485000.00
55	4.15	128235.00	4.50	139050.00	5.00	154500.00	6.70	207030.00
56	125.00	41500.00	250.00	83000.00	300.00	99600.00	25.00	8300.00
57	19.00	24320.00	28.00	35840.00	20.00	25600.00	7.00	8960.00
58	90.00	19800.00	50.00	11000.00	115.00	25300.00	110.00	24200.00
59	55.00	100100.00	55.00	100100.00	40.00	72800.00	61.00	111020.00
60	46.00	7636.00	45.00	7470.00	85.00	14110.00	83.00	13778.00
61	15.00	22050.00	15.00	22050.00	25.00	36750.00	9.00	13230.00
62	10.50	425250.00	10.50	425250.00	10.00	405000.00	17.00	688500.00
63	1.30	35750.00	1.50	41250.00	1.00	27500.00	1.80	49500.00
64	1.15	264500.00	1.00	230000.00	.50	115000.00	.70	161000.00
65	110.00	62700.00	45.00	25650.00	130.00	74100.00	27.00	15390.00
66	1,000.00	7000.00	800.00	5600.00	800.00	5600.00	800.00	5600.00
67	.50	266000.00	.40	212800.00	.45	239400.00	.45	239400.00
68	.03	18960.00	.04	25280.00	.05	31600.00	.03	18960.00
69	3.00	22050.00	3.00	22050.00	4.00	29400.00	3.25	23887.50
70	.03	4410.00	.04	5880.00	.05	7350.00	.04	5880.00
71	.05	31150.00	.04	24920.00	.05	31150.00	.11	68530.00
72	.18	112140.00	.10	62300.00	.10	62300.00	.19	118370.00
73	.04	5880.00	.15	22050.00	.15	22050.00	.04	5880.00
74	15.50	187550.00	16.00	193600.00	16.00	193600.00	43.00	520300.00
75	22.00	292600.00	22.50	299250.00	22.00	292600.00	46.00	611800.00
76	100.00	484000.00	160.00	774400.00	140.00	677600.00	180.00	871200.00
77	75.00	747000.00	76.00	756960.00	75.00	747000.00	100.00	996000.00
78	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	16.00	4000.00	16.00	4000.00	10.00	2500.00	5.00	1250.00
80	16.00	37600.00	16.00	37600.00	5.00	11750.00	5.00	11750.00
81	16.00	2080.00	16.00	2080.00	10.00	1300.00	5.00	650.00
82	1,500.00	31500.00	1,500.00	31500.00	500.00	10500.00	1.00	21.00
83	1,200.00	12000.00	1,200.00	12000.00	500.00	5000.00	1.00	10.00
84	235.00	791950.00	250.00	842500.00	235.00	791950.00	300.00	1011000.00
85	28.00	4480.00	40.00	6400.00	22.00	3520.00	30.00	4800.00
86	540.00	86400.00	400.00	64000.00	600.00	96000.00	560.00	89600.00
87	42.00	6720.00	140.00	22400.00	220.00	35200.00	228.00	36480.00
88	180.00	2826000.00	200.00	3140000.00	215.00	3375500.00	240.00	3768000.00
89	230.00	6210.00	250.00	6750.00	230.00	6210.00	255.00	6885.00
90	2.80	155960.00	2.00	111400.00	3.00	167100.00	8.25	459525.00
91	7.75	10152.50	20.00	26200.00	12.00	15720.00	12.50	16375.00
92	57.00	916560.00	55.00	884400.00	50.00	804000.00	91.00	1463280.00
93	55.00	1202300.00	55.00	1202300.00	45.00	983700.00	91.00	1989260.00
94	48.00	113760.00	45.00	106650.00	70.00	165900.00	91.00	215670.00
95	125.00	25000.00	75.00	15000.00	225.00	45000.00	200.00	40000.00
96	800.00	2779200.00	800.00	2779200.00	775.00	2692350.00	880.00	3057120.00
97	1,200.00	3429600.00	850.00	2429300.00	1,300.00	3715400.00	1,320.00	3772560.00
98	2,300.00	2771500.00	1,250.00	1506250.00	1,850.00	2229250.00	2,280.00	2747400.00
99	800.00	28000.00	820.00	28700.00	800.00	28000.00	970.00	33950.00
100	800.00	20000.00	850.00	21250.00	800.00	20000.00	970.00	24250.00
101	215,000.00	215000.00	225,000.00	225000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	215,000.00	215000.00
102	500.00	38500.00	450.00	34650.00	400.00	30800.00	500.00	38500.00
103	720.00	10440000.00	732.00	10614000.00	750.00	10875000.00	400.00	5800000.00
104	650.00	468650.00	400.00	288400.00	400.00	288400.00	450.00	324450.00
105	800.00	428000.00	500.00	267500.00	450.00	240750.00	600.00	321000.00
106	1,250.00	231250.00	600.00	111000.00	740.00	136900.00	625.00	115625.00
107	1,200.00	42000.00	1,500.00	52500.00	1,200.00	42000.00	1,200.00	42000.00
108	17.00	298520.00	5.00	87800.00	6.00	105360.00	12.25	215110.00
109	900.00	57600.00	1,500.00	96000.00	2,200.00	140800.00	5,000.00	320000.00
110	22,500.00	382500.00	22,500.00	382500.00	25,000.00	425000.00	24,000.00	408000.00
111	27,500.00	632500.00	24,000.00	552000.00	28,000.00	644000.00	29,000.00	667000.00
112	29,000.00	696000.00	25,000.00	600000.00	29,000.00	696000.00	27,000.00	648000.00
113	30,000.00	1200000.00	28,500.00	1140000.00	30,000.00	1200000.00	30,000.00	1200000.00
114	33,000.00	1320000.00	32,000.00	1280000.00	33,000.00	1320000.00	34,000.00	1360000.00
115	44,000.00	1716000.00	42,500.00	1657500.00	43,000.00	1677000.00	45,000.00	1755000.00
116	6,000.00	1098000.00	8,000.00	1464000.00	6,000.00	1098000.00	6,500.00	1189500.00
117	65.00	15730.00	80.00	19360.00	50.00	12100.00	120.00	29040.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	85.00	7480.00	200.00	17600.00	175.00	15400.00	180.00	15840.00
119	115.00	28520.00	200.00	49600.00	150.00	37200.00	180.00	44640.00
120	225.00	37800.00	200.00	33600.00	180.00	30240.00	180.00	30240.00
121	85.00	7140.00	140.00	11760.00	65.00	5460.00	250.00	21000.00
122	55.00	8800.00	30.00	4800.00	30.00	4800.00	100.00	16000.00
123	.89	5989700.00	.86	5787800.00	.90	6057000.00	.77	5182100.00
124	1.35	104660.10	1.00	77526.00	1.30	100783.80	1.20	93031.20
125	14.00	21112.00	15.00	22620.00	14.00	21112.00	17.00	25636.00
126	3.40	142344.40	3.00	125598.00	3.25	136064.50	3.70	154904.20
127	.30	12559.80	.25	10466.50	.25	10466.50	.30	12559.80
128	25.00	46750.00	20.00	37400.00	25.00	46750.00	30.00	56100.00
129	12.00	7200.00	13.00	7800.00	12.00	7200.00	12.60	7560.00
130	13.00	2600.00	14.00	2800.00	13.00	2600.00	13.80	2760.00
131	17.00	391.00	18.00	414.00	15.00	345.00	15.30	351.90
132	18.00	12060.00	19.00	12730.00	16.00	10720.00	16.60	11122.00
133	13.00	16900.00	14.00	18200.00	12.00	15600.00	12.25	15925.00
134	200.00	10600.00	205.00	10865.00	200.00	10600.00	290.00	15370.00
135	400.00	2400.00	410.00	2460.00	400.00	2400.00	690.00	4140.00
136	53.00	119780.00	55.00	124300.00	70.00	158200.00	80.00	180800.00
137	64.00	60800.00	66.00	62700.00	80.00	76000.00	90.00	85500.00
138	70,000.00	70000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	2,900.00	2900.00
139	465.00	2790.00	500.00	3000.00	700.00	4200.00	1,700.00	10200.00
140	515.00	2575.00	550.00	2750.00	800.00	4000.00	2,100.00	10500.00
141	700.00	22400.00	725.00	23200.00	150.00	4800.00	190.00	6080.00
142	200.00	24000.00	210.00	25200.00	110.00	13200.00	88.00	10560.00
143	800.00	33600.00	1,000.00	42000.00	500.00	21000.00	720.00	30240.00
144	5.00	1950.00	5.00	1950.00	3.00	1170.00	2.15	838.50
145	45.00	10080.00	30.00	6720.00	31.00	6944.00	38.00	8512.00
146	25.00	2250.00	25.00	2250.00	25.00	2250.00	29.00	2610.00
147	370.00	566100.00	275.00	420750.00	280.00	428400.00	350.00	535500.00
148	9.00	60120.00	6.00	40080.00	7.00	46760.00	8.00	53440.00
149	2.10	21764.40	1.50	15546.00	2.50	25910.00	2.30	23837.20
150	7.00	89180.00	3.00	38220.00	6.00	76440.00	16.00	203840.00
151	12.00	62400.00	10.00	52000.00	8.00	41600.00	14.00	72800.00
152	5.00	261000.00	5.00	261000.00	8.00	417600.00	5.40	281880.00
153	4,300.00	12900.00	4,500.00	13500.00	4,500.00	13500.00	5,300.00	15900.00
154	5,500.00	27500.00	5,500.00	27500.00	5,000.00	25000.00	5,900.00	29500.00
155	5,100.00	15300.00	5,200.00	15600.00	5,500.00	16500.00	5,300.00	15900.00
156	1,830.00	3660.00	1,900.00	3800.00	2,000.00	4000.00	710.00	1420.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
157	54.00	78300.00	56.00	81200.00	80.00	116000.00	89.00	129050.00
158	61.00	49410.00	63.00	51030.00	90.00	72900.00	95.00	76950.00
159	74.00	48100.00	76.00	49400.00	120.00	78000.00	110.00	71500.00
160	95.00	67450.00	98.00	69580.00	100.00	71000.00	125.00	88750.00
161	800.00	1600.00	850.00	1700.00	1,100.00	2200.00	1,790.00	3580.00
162	950.00	950.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	2,150.00	2150.00
163	1,000.00	3000.00	1,100.00	3300.00	1,400.00	4200.00	2,620.00	7860.00
164	2,650.00	53000.00	2,750.00	55000.00	5,500.00	110000.00	2,980.00	59600.00
165	1.50	22290.00	1.50	22290.00	2.50	37150.00	2.40	35664.00
166	72.00	10080.00	75.00	10500.00	125.00	17500.00	150.00	21000.00
167	240.00	60000.00	245.00	61250.00	300.00	75000.00	350.00	87500.00
168	1,600.00	1600.00	1,700.00	1700.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
169	13.00	3640.00	14.00	3920.00	6.50	1820.00	14.00	3920.00
170	25.00	11500.00	27.00	12420.00	43.00	19780.00	21.00	9660.00
171	22.00	15400.00	23.00	16100.00	20.00	14000.00	21.00	14700.00
172	475.00	2850.00	550.00	3300.00	1,200.00	7200.00	475.00	2850.00
173	650.00	1950.00	1,200.00	3600.00	3,100.00	9300.00	950.00	2850.00
174	600.00	2400.00	650.00	2600.00	2,400.00	9600.00	950.00	3800.00
175	655.00	17685.00	700.00	18900.00	800.00	21600.00	950.00	25650.00
176	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	450.00	1800.00	35.00	140.00
177	650.00	70200.00	800.00	86400.00	1,200.00	129600.00	1,400.00	151200.00
178	225.00	3600.00	235.00	3760.00	470.00	7520.00	270.00	4320.00
179	5.00	270.00	5.00	270.00	15.00	810.00	11.00	594.00
180	55.00	1265.00	50.00	1150.00	30.00	690.00	145.00	3335.00
181	1,500.00	9000.00	325.00	1950.00	375.00	2250.00	475.00	2850.00
182	260,000.00	260000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	185,000.00	185000.00	210,000.00	210000.00
183	200,000.00	200000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	270,000.00	270000.00	310,000.00	310000.00
184	200,000.00	200000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
185	16.00	58720.00	10.00	36700.00	10.00	36700.00	11.00	40370.00
186	55.00	51150.00	25.00	23250.00	30.00	27900.00	22.00	20460.00
187	750.00	3000.00	1,000.00	4000.00	1,500.00	6000.00	1,100.00	4400.00
188	16.00	112800.00	12.00	84600.00	16.00	112800.00	13.00	91650.00
189	17.50	53025.00	15.00	45450.00	18.00	54540.00	19.00	57570.00
190	1,540.00	3080.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,645.00	3290.00
191	1,550.00	3100.00	1,600.00	3200.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,975.00	3950.00
192	1,950.00	11700.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,630.00	15780.00
193	2,250.00	13500.00	3,000.00	18000.00	2,200.00	13200.00	3,290.00	19740.00
194	1,500.00	12000.00	1,000.00	8000.00	1,500.00	12000.00	1,310.00	10480.00
195	1,800.00	12600.00	1,500.00	10500.00	1,800.00	12600.00	1,750.00	12250.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
196	2,200.00	2200.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,200.00	2200.00	4,930.00	4930.00
197	50.00	2100.00	40.00	1680.00	60.00	2520.00	25.00	1050.00
198	55.00	220.00	50.00	200.00	65.00	260.00	25.00	100.00
199	55.00	110.00	60.00	120.00	85.00	170.00	30.00	60.00
200	28.00	2800.00	60.00	6000.00	65.00	6500.00	30.00	3000.00
201	80.00	66640.00	80.00	66640.00	82.00	68306.00	98.00	81634.00
202	65.00	9100.00	40.00	5600.00	45.00	6300.00	70.00	9800.00
203	30.00	29220.00	40.00	38960.00	31.00	30194.00	80.00	77920.00
204	3,000.00	9000.00	2,500.00	7500.00	3,100.00	9300.00	3,260.00	9780.00
205	750.00	750.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	810.00	810.00
206	600.00	1200.00	500.00	1000.00	650.00	1300.00	650.00	1300.00
207	3,000.00	12000.00	2,500.00	10000.00	2,500.00	10000.00	3,260.00	13040.00
208	4,000.00	8000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	12,500.00	25000.00
209	88.00	32560.00	60.00	22200.00	50.00	18500.00	120.00	44400.00
210	85.00	42755.00	60.00	30180.00	50.00	25150.00	120.00	60360.00
211	110.00	34100.00	75.00	23250.00	70.00	21700.00	130.00	40300.00
212	96.00	1109952.00	50.00	578100.00	55.00	635910.00	130.00	1503060.00
213	120.00	2400.00	200.00	4000.00	230.00	4600.00	130.00	2600.00
214	.60	26220.00	.40	17480.00	.60	26220.00	.75	32775.00
215	6.00	23220.00	4.00	15480.00	6.00	23220.00	7.15	27670.50
216	.50	11100.00	.30	6660.00	.50	11100.00	.60	13320.00
217	.40	25800.00	.30	19350.00	.40	25800.00	.50	32250.00
218	3.00	2220.00	2.50	1850.00	3.00	2220.00	3.60	2664.00
219	4.00	13040.00	3.00	9780.00	4.00	13040.00	5.00	16300.00
220	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	80,000.00	80000.00
221	12,500.00	12500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	8,500.00	8500.00
222	220,000.00	220000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	220,000.00	220000.00
223	250,000.00	250000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	225,000.00	225000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
224	12,000.00	12000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	11,500.00	11500.00
225	330,000.00	330000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	280,000.00	280000.00
226	310,000.00	310000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	350,000.00	350000.00	380,000.00	380000.00
227	70,000.00	70000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	47,000.00	47000.00
228	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
229	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00
230	18.00	28800.00	18.00	28800.00	20.00	32000.00	13.00	20800.00
231	4.50	3915.00	4.50	3915.00	9.00	7830.00	8.30	7221.00
232	7.00	9380.00	7.00	9380.00	7.00	9380.00	10.50	14070.00
233	4.00	17960.00	4.25	19082.50	3.00	13470.00	3.50	15715.00
234	10.00	16800.00	10.00	16800.00	10.00	16800.00	12.00	20160.00

10-0S1104
10-SJ-4-0.0
11/20/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 37
11/22/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
235	5,500,000.00	5500000.00	5,800,000.00	5800000.00	6,000,000.00	6000000.00	6,250,000.00	6250000.00
TOT		59,561,096.20		59,833,433.50		60,573,817.80		63,157,645.70